Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0063-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH KEEFE GROUP TO
PROVIDE COMMISSARY SERVICES FOR THE
ADULT DETENTION FACILITY AND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

, 2017 by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter “County”), a political
the State of New Mexico, and Keefe Group, whose business address is 13870
Corporate Woods Trail, Bridgeton, MO, 63044, hereinafter referred to as the “Cor;,tractor

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this l 3 i day of
subdnvnsloﬁ

WHEREAS, by Agreement No. 2015-0063-CORR/IC dated Febmﬂry 7‘.’1 ?01 .‘1 the
County and the Contractor entered into agreement for Contractor to provide (.ommlssary Servicey
for the County’s ADF and YDP facilities; and

I x.'\
= .u.I.-

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire February 24, 2017-and the 'Lnumy
wishes to extend the term for a one year term; and S

WHEREAS, according to Section 14 (No Oral Modification; Written Amendments

Required}, all amendments and modifications to the Agreement are required to be in writing and
signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 revised the Agreement to include New Mexico gross
receipts tax on all sales (Non-Consumable and Consumable items); and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from February 24, 2017 to February 24, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the parties
hereto do mutually agree as follows.

1. Article 2. (Effective Date and Term) a new subparagraph (a) is inserted to read as follows:

a) By Amendment No. 2, the County notifies Contractor and exercised the County’s
option to extend the term of this Agreement for a one year term trom February 24, 2017
to February 24, 2018, on the same terms and conditions as stated herein.

2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0063-CORR/IC not speciﬁcally amended or
modified by Amendment No. or this Amendment No. 2 2, shall remain in full force and
effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0063-CORR/IC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the date
first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY
M@_\_’ / // 0 //7
Chair D /
Santa E ““\ounty Board of County Commissioners
s

[=/3 ey

Date

Approved as to form:

Qézé A@,_,//% )@t/ &

Gregory S. Shaffer? Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance Department Approval:

A T ?:;v) "IA L. D "?h‘b‘ s2)es e
Don D. Moya Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

i2f2a )\,

Date

By N U I

{Print Name)

Its: m VF/&M

(Print Title)

[



